GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESTH: That IRA R. ANDERSEN, an unmarried man, in consideration of \$10.00 plus, the receipt of which is hey acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to MEAGAN KALLEY, a married woman ner sole and separate property, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property rated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lots 15 and 16 Block 3 of Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms Unit No. 1, as per map recorded inid County as File No. 34081.

APN 2-026-07

Together with all and singulate tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in

anywise appertaining, and anyversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. Y dof Jan Witness my hand this ___ STATE OF NEVADA) ss. **CARSON CITY** IRA R. ANDERSEN On Jan 8 <u>,</u> 20<u>*?*?, person appeared before me,</u> a Notary Public, IRA R. ANDERSI personally known or proved to me to be the person whose re is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowled that he executed the WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Notary Públic Ira R. Andersen 1800 Kings Canyon Road GAR SHEERIN MAIL TAX NEWADA DI. Recom CARSON CI Carson City, Nevada 89703 Meagan Kaffé 720 Crain Street Carson City, Nevada 89703 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONL BOOK 345 PAGE OFFICIAL RECORDS a R anderson JAN 11 PH 2:58 AUNEKA COUNTY NEVADA N.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES / FEE\$ / 4 BOOK 345 P469 177636

STATE OF NEVADADECLARATION OF ALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s):	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 2-024-07	Document/Instrument No.: 177636
b)	21-
	Book: 345 Page: 469
d)	Date of Recording: 1-11-02
2. Type of Property:	Notes:
a) Vacant Land Single Family Res.	
c) Condo/Townhouse 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	
e)Apartment Bldg. Comm'l/Ind'l	
g) Agricultural) Mobile Home	\wedge
i) Other:	
3 Total Volum/Salas D. C. C.	151100
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	s 4514 =
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (ne of Property)	
and of Colociosate Only (see of Property)	\$
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.0 Section 2:	
	\$7
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 5
A. If Evenusian Cl. 1	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR75.090, Section:	
Tax Exemption, per 14475.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5 Partial Internation December 1	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being trierred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowless under a strong to the	
The undersigned declares and acknowled, under penalty of perjury, purs information provided is correct to the best their information and but it is	suant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the
information provided is correct to the bef their information and belief, a called upon to substantiate the informatiorovided herein. Furthermore, to other determination of additional tax due at result in a possible of 10%.	
other determination of additional tax due by result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 235.030, the Buyer oxidian challen in the first of	file disallowance of any claimed exemption or
Pursuant to NRS 235.030, the Buyer abeller shall be jointly and seve	r the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
11. 12.10	sarry maple for any additional amount owed
Signature: March Malling	Capacity:
	- Indiana
Signature:	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFRMATION	. \
(required)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Names - P # 4 5	(required)
(drosn.	Name: MEAGAN KALLEY
City/State/Zip:Addre	ss: 720 Crain St
City/s	State/Zip: Carson City, Nx 89703
COMPANY/PERSON REQISTING RECORDING (re	Officed if not the Seller or Pours
	space it not the selici of Bilyer)
ompany Name: STEWART TITLE: CARSON CITY	<escrow no.:<="" td=""></escrow>
ddress: 111 W. PROC'' ST.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ity/State/Zip: <u>CARSON_CITY, /_89703</u>	

(AS A PUBLIC RECO THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)